



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.23020 of 2024**

**Chandan Mohanty** ... **Petitioner**

*Mr. A.N. Pattanayak, Advocate*

*-versus-*

**State of Odisha & Others** ... **Opposite Parties**

*Mr. B.P. Nayak, AGA*

*Mr. A.K.Parija, Sr. Advocate along with  
Mr. V. Mahapatra, Advocate (OP No.10)*

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)  
17.01.2025**

**Order No.  
04.**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. As agreed by the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**(G. Satapathy)  
Judge**