



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.23020 of 2024**

***Chandan Mohanty***

....

***Petitioner***

Mr. A.N.Pattanayak, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

....

***Opp.Parties***

Mr. A.Parija, Sr.Advocate for O.P.10

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER  
02.02.2026**

**Order No.**

20.

1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. List this matter on 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2026, as prayed by both parties.

***(B.P. Routray)***  
***Judge***

*S.Das*