



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.23020 of 2024

Chandan Mohanty

....

Petitioner

Mr.A.N.Pattanayak, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr.G.Tripathy, AGA

Mr.A.Parija, Sr.Advocate for O.P.No.9 &10

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

13.

1. Heard Mr.Pattanayak, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr.Parija, learned Senior Advocate for Opposite Parties 9 & 10 and Mr.Tripathy, learned Additional Government Advocate for the State-Opposite Parties.
2. A copy of the affidavit dated 28th October 2025 filed by Opposite Parties 1 & 2 may be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner in course of the day.
3. List on 8th April 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge