



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.23020 of 2024

Chandan Mohanty

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.N. Pattanayak, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha, represented through its *Opposite Parties*
Principal Secretary, Forest and
Environment Department and Others

Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA

Mr. A.K. Parija, Sr. Advocate along with
Mr. V. Mohapatra, Advocate for O.P. No.10

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

8.4.2026

Order No.

- 14.
1. Heard Mr. A.N. Pattanayak, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. A.K. Parija, learned senior counsel for opposite party No.10 and Mr. U.R. Jena, learned AGA for State opposite parties in-part.
 2. List the matter on 22nd April, 2026 for further hearing.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge